

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BUS STOP ADA ACCESSIBILITY - FTA STATE OF GOOD REPAIR GRANT

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353107.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 03/26/13

DISTRICT : M1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 5307-2013(02)

CONTRACT TIME : 480 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : 5307-2013(02)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS CONTRACT IS TO UPGRADE AND IMPROVE BUS

STOPS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA). THE PROJECT WORK IS STATEWIDE. THE ROAD WORK INCLUDES: EXCAVATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS, SIDEWALKS, AND CURBS; INSTALLING CONCRETE SLABS, SIDEWALKS, CURBS, AND CURB RAMPS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. THIS WORK IS CONSIDERED REHABILITATION TO EXISTING ROADWORK.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 04/25/13 to vendor MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,688,153.71	116.9697%	100.0000%	
1	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$ 1,443,239.75	100.0000%	85.4922%	
2	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO, 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711	\$ 1,763,294.00	122.1761%	104.4510%	
3	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$ 2,389,825.75	165.5876%	141.5645%	
4	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$ 5,547,896.00	384.4057%	328.6369%	
=====					
		(0)	(1)	(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	TRANSIT				
0010 302007	1350.000 CY	37.54156	50681.11	51.50000	69525.00
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B				
0020 401821	2.000 TON	101.69793	203.40	150.00000	300.00
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING				
0030 406001	500.000 SYIN	2.95219	1476.10	2.00000	1000.00
	WARM-MIX PATCHING				
0040 701010	1200.000 LF	18.46566	22158.79	22.50000	27000.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8				
0050 701011	55.000 LF	37.79149	2078.53	32.00000	1760.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2				
0060 701023	525.000 LF	14.73000	7733.25	26.75000	14043.75
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-6				

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BUS STOP ADA ACCESSIBILITY - FTA STATE OF GOOD REPAIR GRANT

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353107.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 03/26/13

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 701023	350.000 LF	14.73000	5155.50	26.75000	9362.50	35.00000	12250.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB							
& GUTTER, TYPE 3-6							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BUS STOP ADA ACCESSIBILITY - FTA STATE OF GOOD REPAIR GRANT

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353107.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 03/26/13

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION											
0080 701501	6000.000	LF	54.44000	326640.00	21.00000	126000.00	50.00000	300000.00			
RESET EXISTING STONE CURB											
0090 705001	106000.000	SF	4.21077	446341.62	4.90000	519400.00	4.95000	524700.00			
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"											
0100 705005	925.000	SF	4.68000	4329.00	8.50000	7862.50	10.00000	9250.00			
P. C. C. SIDEWALK, 8"											
0110 705007	2000.000	SF	25.20000	50400.00	33.50000	67000.00	25.00000	50000.00			
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM											
0120 705008	14500.000	SF	10.38000	150510.00	9.00000	130500.00	15.00000	217500.00			
CURB RAMP, TYPE 1											
0130 705009	250.000	SF	9.90000	2475.00	9.00000	2250.00	15.00000	3750.00			
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4											
0140 705010	110.000	SF	12.76000	1403.60	9.00000	990.00	15.00000	1650.00			
CURB RAMP, TYPE 5											
0150 705504	2200.000	SF	8.54000	18788.00	15.00000	33000.00	10.00000	22000.00			
BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK											
0160 705505	8000.000	SF	17.88000	143040.00	8.25000	66000.00	7.00000	56000.00			
RESET STONE/BRICK SIDEWALK AND/OR STONE/BRICK ROADWAY											
0170 705528	8.000	EACH	1357.14000	10857.12	1115.00000	8920.00	500.00000	4000.00			
TEMPORARY CURB RAMP											
0180 708580	3.000	EACH	250.00000	750.00	335.00000	1005.00	300.00000	900.00			
MANHOLE COVER											
0190 708581	2.000	EACH	200.00000	400.00	565.00000	1130.00	300.00000	600.00			
MANHOLE FRAME											
0200 732004	25.000	TON	33.01371	825.34	36.00000	900.00	40.00000	1000.00			
TOPSOIL (TON)											
0210 734013	115.000	SY	1.92481	221.35	2.00000	230.00	5.00000	575.00			
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND											
0230 743050	2450.000	HOURL	52.90000	129605.00	52.90000	129605.00	52.90000	129605.00			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE											
0240 743051	350.000	HOURL	46.66000	16331.00	46.66000	16331.00	46.66000	16331.00			
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE											
0250 743052	225.000	HOURL	50.80000	11430.00	50.80000	11430.00	50.80000	11430.00			
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE											
0260 749687	5.000	EACH	62.64876	313.24	60.00000	300.00	100.00000	500.00			
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST											

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BUS STOP ADA ACCESSIBILITY - FTA STATE OF GOOD REPAIR GRANT

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353107.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 03/26/13

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ALT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 749689 INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, GREATER THAN 6" DEPTH	60.000	EACH	45.11000	2706.60	87.00000	5220.00	40.00000	2400.00
0280 749693 STRAIGHTENING OF SIGN POSTS	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00	60.00000	120.00	100.00000	200.00
0290 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	14.000	EACH	136.61704	1912.64	300.00000	4200.00	100.00000	1400.00
0300 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	12100.000	SY	7.49109	90642.19	8.25000	99825.00	12.00000	145200.00
0310 759500 RELOCATING BUS SHELTER	5.000	EACH	5000.00000	25000.00	1650.00000	8250.00	2000.00000	10000.00
0320 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	1430.000	LF	3.99394	5711.33	4.00000	5720.00	4.00000	5720.00
0330 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	55500.00000	55500.00	42500.00000	42500.00	43683.00000	43683.00
0340 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	43738.00000	43738.00	4900.00000	4900.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0350 763621 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATIO	136.000	hour	75.00000	10200.00	122.50000	16660.00	50.00000	6800.00
0360 763643 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE		LUMP	48296.00000	48296.00	10000.00000	10000.00	52800.00000	52800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,688,153.71	\$	1,443,239.75	\$	1,763,294.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,688,153.71	\$	1,443,239.75	\$	1,763,294.00
DBE GOALS				10 %		10 %		10 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BUS STOP ADA ACCESSIBILITY - FTA STATE OF GOOD REPAIR GRANT

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353107.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 03/26/13

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		JJID INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 TRANSIT							
0010 302007	1350.000 CY	70.70000	95445.00	100.00000	135000.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0020 401821	2.000 TON	896.69000	1793.38	750.00000	1500.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS,							
PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0030 406001	500.000 SYIN	35.48000	17740.00	27.47000	13735.00		
WARM-MIX PATCHING							
0040 701010	1200.000 LF	31.22000	37464.00	102.00000	122400.00		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8							
0050 701011	55.000 LF	61.67000	3391.85	104.00000	5720.00		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2							
0060 701023	525.000 LF	35.35000	18558.75	100.00000	52500.00		
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB							
& GUTTER, TYPE 3-6							
0070 701023	350.000 LF	35.27000	12344.50	100.00000	35000.00		
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB							
& GUTTER, TYPE 3-6							
0080 701501	6000.000 LF	26.17000	157020.00	45.50000	273000.00		
RESET EXISTING STONE CURB							
0090 705001	106000.000 SF	9.27000	982620.00	21.75000	2305500.00		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"							
0100 705005	925.000 SF	16.90000	15632.50	27.00000	24975.00		
P. C. C. SIDEWALK, 8"							
0110 705007	2000.000 SF	34.58000	69160.00	35.00000	70000.00		
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING							
SYSTEM							
0120 705008	14500.000 SF	14.09000	204305.00	38.00000	551000.00		
CURB RAMP, TYPE 1							
0130 705009	250.000 SF	24.74000	6185.00	46.00000	11500.00		
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4							
0140 705010	110.000 SF	19.28000	2120.80	88.00000	9680.00		
CURB RAMP, TYPE 5							
0150 705504	2200.000 SF	16.68000	36696.00	27.00000	59400.00		
BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK							
0160 705505	8000.000 SF	17.02000	136160.00	27.00000	216000.00		
RESET STONE/BRICK SIDEWALK AND/OR							
STONE/BRICK ROADWAY							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BUS STOP ADA ACCESSIBILITY - FTA STATE OF GOOD REPAIR GRANT

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353107.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 03/26/13

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)			(4)			()	
		JJID INC			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0170 705528	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	8.000 EACH	1903.26000	15226.08	1800.00000	14400.00			
0180 708580	MANHOLE COVER	3.000 EACH	386.26000	1158.78	340.00000	1020.00			
0190 708581	MANHOLE FRAME	2.000 EACH	409.74000	819.48	500.00000	1000.00			
0200 732004	TOPSOIL (TON)	25.000 TON	172.40000	4310.00	150.00000	3750.00			
0210 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	115.000 SY	5.13000	589.95	25.00000	2875.00			
0230 743050	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	2450.000 HOUR	52.90000	129605.00	52.90000	129605.00			
0240 743051	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	350.000 HOUR	46.66000	16331.00	46.66000	16331.00			
0250 743052	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	225.000 HOUR	50.80000	11430.00	50.80000	11430.00			
0260 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	5.000 EACH	87.46000	437.30	125.00000	625.00			
0270 749689	INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, GREATER THAN 6" DEPTH	60.000 EACH	99.20000	5952.00	200.00000	12000.00			
0280 749693	STRAIGHTENING OF SIGN POSTS	2.000 EACH	87.46000	174.92	300.00000	600.00			
0290 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	14.000 EACH	241.61000	3382.54	800.00000	11200.00			
0300 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	12100.000 SY	17.83000	215743.00	17.00000	205700.00			
0310 759500	RELOCATING BUS SHELTER	5.000 EACH	7100.00000	35500.00	5500.00000	27500.00			
0320 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	1430.000 LF	3.06000	4375.80	5.00000	7150.00			
0330 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	500000.00000	500000.00			
0340 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	75000.00000	75000.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BUS STOP ADA ACCESSIBILITY - FTA STATE OF GOOD REPAIR GRANT

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353107.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 03/26/13

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		JJID INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0350 763621	136.000 HOUR	111.42000	15153.12	300.00000	40800.00		
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, REHABILITATIO							
0360 763643	LUMP	56000.00000	56000.00	600000.00000	600000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,389,825.75	\$	5,547,896.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,389,825.75	\$	5,547,896.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			10 %		10 %		%